## Zoning Docket from May 14, 2018 Public Hearing

Docket Number	Applicant	CC DIST.	STAFF REC.	GCPC REC.	P&D REC.	COUNCIL ACTION
CZ-2018-33	Nick Franchina for Poleo, LLC 89 Smythe Avenue 0103002300900 R-10, Single-Family Residential to C-2, Commercial	23	Denial	Denial of C-2 and Approval of C-1 5-23-18	Approval as amended 6-4-18	
Public Comments	Some of the general comments made by Speakers at the Public Hearing on May 14, 2018 were:Petition/Letter For:Speakers For: 1) ApplicantNone• Property has been in the family for 4 yearsAgainst:• Used to be a restaurant/grocery store25 petitions• Requesting C-2 to allow a grocery storeVill not put in a liquor store• Will leave it like it is, if not rezonedVill eave it like it is, if not rezoned					
	<ul> <li><u>Speakers Against:</u></li> <li>1) Resident <ul> <li>Resident of Dunean for 43</li> <li>Concerns about the sale o</li> <li>Applicant is applying for a</li> </ul> </li> <li>2) Resident <ul> <li>Been closed since Decemble</li> <li>Place shut down last year</li> <li>Brings trouble to the area</li> <li>Does not want liquor sold</li> </ul> </li> <li>3) Resident <ul> <li>Protect the community</li> <li>Clean up the area</li> <li>Want businesses that will</li> <li>Not the best thing for this</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	f liquor liquor lic ber 17 at this sit build the	community (	uþ		
Staff Report	List of meetings with staff: None The subject parcel zoned R-10, Single-Family Residential is 0.37 acres of property located on Smythe Avenue approximately 0.60 miles southeast of the intersection of South Washington Avenue and Anderson Road. The parcel has approximately 120 feet of frontage along Smythe Avenue.					hington Avenue and
	The applicant is requesting to application/certificate of occupa 0103002300900 is currently allow	rezone ncy was	the proper for use as	ty to C-2, a restaurar	Commercial	. The most recent
	The applicant states the proposed	land use	is for restaur	rant/retail.		
	The subject site is surrounded by of residential. Rezoning the subject zoning or land uses. Staff believen negative impact on the surroundi single-family residential homes.	ct site to es the re	C-2, Commer quested use	cial would n for retail o	ot be consist r a restaurar	ent with the existing nt could also have a
	Based on these reasons staff record	mmends	denial of the	requested re	ezoning to C-	2, Commercial.

## Zoning Docket from May 14, 2018 Public Hearing

Staff	On May 15, 2018 the applicant requested to amend the requested zoning to C-1, Commercial.
GCPC	At the May 23, 2018 Planning Commission meeting the Commission members denied the applicants original request of C-2, Commercial but recommended approval of the requested amendment of C-1, Commercial.
P&D Committee	At the June 4, 2018 Planning and Development meeting, Planning and Development Committee amended the original rezoning request from C-2, Commercial to C-1, Commercial.